# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		-	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 026290 Frame 0349. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the Assignee Address.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Milan Sonka			05/06/2011		
Xiaodong Wu			05/05/2011		
Yin Yin			05/07/2011		
Xiangmin Zhang			05/12/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY		f Jowa Bassarah Foundation			
Street Address:		of Iowa Research Foundation			
Internal Address:		2660 University Capitol Centre			
		200 S Capitol Street			
City: State/Country:		lowa City			
Postal Code:	00WA 52242-5000				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property <sup>-</sup>	Гуре	Nu	mber		
Application Number	: 12	291803			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (312)673-0361   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail wh   Phone: 3126730361   Email: Icipra@vciplaw.   Correspondent Name: Valauskas Correspondent Name:   Address Line 1: 150 S Wacker II   Address Line 2: Suite 620   Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLING		<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 51 blaw.com Corder LLC ker Drive	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> v.com rder LLC Drive		
			PATENT		

NAME	OF	SUBM	ITTER:
------	----	------	--------

Total Attachments: 8
source=7811-12 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION (00089275)#page1.tif
source=7811-12 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION (00089275)#page2.tif
source=7811-12 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION (00089275)#page3.tif
source=7811-12 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION (00089275)#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

### ): CHARLES VALAUSKAS COMPANY: 150 SOUTH WACKER DR.

lectronic Version v tylesheet Version		PATENT ASSIGNM 05/17/2011 501533489	ENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	l		
		N		
		Name	Execution Date	
Milan Sonka			05/06/2011	
Xiaodong Wu Yin Yin			05/05/2011	
			05/07/2011	
Xiangmin Zharig			05/12/2011	
			1	
Name:		of lowa Research Foundation		
Street Address:	100 Oakdale C	ampus		
Internal Address:	#214 TIC			
City:	lowa City			
State/Country: Postal Code:	IOWA 52242-5000			
PROPERTY NUMBE	1			
Property 1	Гуре	N	umber	
Application Number	1	2291803		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(312)673-	0361		
		lail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
Phone:	312-673-0			
Email:	lcipra@vc			
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	150 South Suite 620	Wacker Dr.		
Address Line 4:		LLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	7811-12		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				

#### ): CHARLES VALAUSKAS COMPANY: 150 SOUTH WACKER DR.

Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto <u>The University of Iowa Research Foundation</u> having an address of <u>Oakdale Research Campus</u>, <u>100 Oakdale Campus</u>, <u>#214 TIC</u>, <u>Iowa City</u>, <u>Iowa 52242-5000</u> as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to <u>System And Methods For Image Segmentation in N-Dimensional Space</u> filed <u>November 13</u>, <u>2008</u> and assigned application serial number <u>12/291,803</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Date

Milan SONKA

STATE OF COUNTY OF \_ Soh

On this  $(h_{\text{M}})$  day of  $(h_{\text{M}})$ , 2011, before me personally came the above named <u>Milan SONKA</u>, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

PAMELA J KACMARYNSKI Commission Number 221775 My Comm Exp \_I

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 026385 FRAME: 0296

Tradon  $\mathcal{N}\mathcal{A}$ Xiaodong WU

2011 Date

STATE OF <u>Johnson</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Johnson</u>)

On this <u>6</u> day of <u> $m \approx \gamma$ </u>, 2011, before me personally came the above named <u>Xiaodong WU</u>, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

	AUSTEN FIALA
	NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA
	COMMISSION NUMBER 759493
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8 10 2012
- 3	

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8/10/2012

Yin YIN

Date

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, before me personally came the above named <u>Yin YIN</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_

> PATENT REEL: 026385 FRAME: 0297

Xiaodong WU

Date

STATE OF	) ) SS	
COUNTY OF	. )	

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, before me personally came the above named <u>Xiaodong WU</u>, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_

2011 Date

STATE OF <u>Mew HAMpsh</u> COUNTY OF <u>H1/15B0ro</u>

On this <u> $\mathcal{H}\mathcal{H}$ </u> day of  $\mathcal{H}\mathcal{H}\mathcal{H}$ , 2011, before me personally came the above named <u>Yin YIN</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

**Colleen A Thyne** Notary Public, State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires Jan. 13, 2015

PATENT REEL: 026385 FRAME: 0298

Xisingmin ZHANG

5/12/2011 Date

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_A **S**5 COUNTY OF Santa

On this 12.4% day of MAY, 2011, before me personally came the above named <u>Xianomin ZHANG</u> who is personally known by sea or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Beloud

Notary Public 2014 My Commission Expires: Dec



-3-

## PATENT REEL: 026385 FRAME: 0299

## **RECORDED: 06/03/2011**